

Naresh Kumar and others vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 13847 of 2025

28.08.2025 Present Mr. Suresh Singh Saini, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

CWP No. 13847 of 2025 & CMP No. 20863 of 2025

Notice at this stage is only confined to respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Notice. Mr. B.C.Verma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 5. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

CMP No. 20864 of 2025

Allowed. Type copy of the annexures in issue be filed within a period of four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

August 28, 2025
(shankar)