

NARESH KUMAR AND ORS
Versus
STATE OF HP AND ORS

CWP-13847 of 2025

07.11.2025

Present: Mr. Suresh Singh Saini, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Last opportunity of three weeks, as prayed for, is granted to respondents to file reply, failing which, respondents shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 10.12.2025.

November 07, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge