

Naresh Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 13847 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present Mr. Ankit Dhiman, proxy counsel, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Though, reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5 is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. Rejoinder to afore reply stands filed and placed in B Part.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 10, 2025
(shankar)