

**CWP-13847 of 2025**

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate for the  
petitioners.  
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents-  
State.

Steps for service of respondents No. 6 to 9 are  
awaited. Steps, if taken during the course of day today,  
noitces to these respondents be issued for 10.04.2026.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**05.03.2026**

*(Vriti)*