

Naresh Kumar and others vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 13847 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Ms. Sakshi Kiran, Advocate for respondents No. 6 to 8 (MOA filed).

Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate for respondent No. 9.

Reply, as prayed for, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(narender)